DRAFT

"SUNSHINE" MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute will hold a public hearing in the City Hall Courtroom on Thursday, September 1, 2016 at 6:00pm for the purpose of considering the following:

AGENDA

Meetings of the Terre Haute City Council are recorded and broadcast on Time Warner Cable Television. City Council meeting videos may also be available for viewing on the City's website. Your attendance at this public meeting may result in the recording and broadcast of your image and/or voice. By remaining in the room, you are giving your permission to be recorded and televised.

GENERAL ORDINANCE 9, 2016

Amending City Code, Chapter 9, Creating Sections 9-82 through 9-87, Stormwater System Fees <Elliott>

GENERAL ORDINANCE 12, 2016

Amending City Code, Chapter 4, Article 15, Section 4-226, Tax Abatement Procedures<Nation>

SPECIAL ORDINANCE 22, 2016

Rezoning of property located at 3029 Fenwood Avenue <Nasser>

RESOLUTION 14, 2016

Designating an Area commonly identified as 2420 5th Avenue, Terre Haute Indiana, as an Economic Revitalization Area for purpose of a Ten Year Real Property Tax Abatement (Low Income Housing Development Corporation and City of Terre Haute Redevelopment on behalf of Warren Village II) <For Adoption> <Nasser>

RESOLUTION 15, 2016

Transfer of \$9,400.00 in the Fire Department Budget <Elliott>

Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk